



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 365 of 1987

Shesh Pal Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : P.K. Jain, Vishesh Rajvanshi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant wants time to file application to grant benefit of probation of first offender.

List on 23.09.2025.

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)

September 12, 2025

Priya