



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 365 of 1987

Shesh Pal Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	P.K. Jain, Vishesh Rajvanshi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant as well as learned AGA for the State is present.

The documents of the trial court are not legible.

Office is directed to prepare paper-book with typed copy of statement and provide a copy of the same to the learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned AGA.

List this appeal on 28.10.2025.

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)

September 23, 2025

Karan